Loose Tube CST/SWA Preterm Assembly (Generic)
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Notes:
Components: Testing: Cable type
~omponents: Insertion loss @ 1310 nm Clear protective tubing assembly
Back reflectance @ 1310 nm > 50 dB 9/125 um with pulling eye used at both ends
A=Tail strip back lengths: Insertion loss @ 850 nm 50/125 um
All tests in accordance with insertion 62.5/125 um
4 core = 500mm) 20mm Gland loss and test version 1 Om3
8 core = 800mm) Test result sheet to be included XX Core
12 core = 1000mm) . CST/SWA
16 core = 1000mm) Packaging: _ Loose tube. Labelling
24 core = 1450mm) 1-49mtrs coiled, packed in bubblewrap ID labelling on main cabling legs to be identified
50+ on a reel
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